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RESOLV HS

OOOOO

STATE OF MAINE.

188f7.

39



46
Cuar. 85

Bauneroft planta-
tion, in tayor of.

Industrial
School, in
favor of.

BANCROFT PLANTATION—INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL.

WASHINGTON COUNTY.

No, of
Townships. Aacres, Valuation.

No 9, R. 2, N. B, P. P., Codyville

Plantation, 38,000 Thirty-eight thousand dollars, $38,000
No. 14, East Division, No. 14 Plan-

tation, 24,000 Twenty-four thousand dollars, 24,000
No. 21, East Division, No. 21 Plan-

tation, 21,000 Twenty-one thousand dollars, - 21,000

Approved March 11, 1887,

Chapter 8.
Resolve in favor of Bancrott Plantation.

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be and
hereby is appropriated, to aid in repairing and building piers
for the bridge over Mattawamkeag river, in Bauncroft planta-
tion, Aroostook county, to be expended under the direction
of county commissioners of Aroostook county.

Approved March 11, 1887,

Chapter S86.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Industrial 8chool for Girls.

Resolved, That there be, and is hereby appropriated from
the funds in the state treasury, the sum of five thousand dol-
lars, for the use of the Maine Industrial School for Girls, at
Hallowell, to meet the current expenses for the year eighteen
hundred and eighty-seven; and five thousand dollars to meet
the current expenses for the year eighteen hundred and
eighty-eight ; and the sum additional of one thousand dollars,
to aid in the erection of ontbuildings and procuring a better

supply of water.
Approved March 11, 1887. ’



